

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1438, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 21, delete "up to \$500,000" and insert "\$203,000"

1.3 Page 2, line 3, delete "All" and insert "\$203,000 of the"

1.4 Page 2, line 4, delete "in an amount up to \$500,000" and delete "Up to"

1.5 Page 2, line 5, delete "\$500,000" and insert "\$203,000"

1.6 Page 2, line 6, delete "Up to \$500,000" and insert "\$203,000"

1.7 Page 2, line 8, after the period, insert "This general fund appropriation is available until  
1.8 June 30, 2022."